Village of Wonder Lake Board of Trustees Notice of Special Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wonder Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, August 19, 2020 7 PM

4444 Thompson Rd, Village Hall, Wonder Lake OR

Due to the Covid-19 State Stay at Home Order the Meeting will also be held via a Zoom Meeting:

Dial-in Number (US): 1 (312) 626-6799 (Chicago); Meeting ID: 946 0666 2141

Participant ID: Press # ; Password: 549215

The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call Quorum
- 3. Public Comment: (The public is invited to make an issue oriented comment on any matter of public concern not otherwise on the agenda. The public comment may be no longer than 5 minutes in duration. Interrogation of the Village staff will not be allowed at this time nor will any comment from the staff or Board. Personal invectives against Village staff or elected officials are not permitted.)
- Presentation by Lennar Homes for Meadows of West Bay and Consideration and possible approval to send to Planning & Zoning Commission
- 5. Consider and possible approval of 2 invoices for payment
- Appointment of Village of Wonder Lake Department Heads Attorney, Engineering, Building Inspections, Planner, Planning & Zoning, Police Chief, Police Commission, Public Works, Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, Parks Department, FOIA Officer
- 7. Adjourn

Called by: /s/ Anthony Topf, President Board of Trustees, Village of Wonder Lake